Posted On 02 25 10	and the IVE
Harmoved On: 114-MOF 2019	Far J. F. Wisnas
Notice of Determination 132	EG 25 M 9: 57 Appendix D
TO: ☑ Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☑ County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N Arrowhead Ave # 2 San Bernardino, CA 92415	Public Agency: Inland Empire Utilities Agency Address: 6075 Kimball Avenue Chino, CA 91708 Contact: Sylvic Lee Phone: (909) 993-1646 Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above Address: Contact: Phone:
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance w State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)	
Project Title: Santa Ana River Conservation and Conjunctive	
Project Location (include county): San Bernardino County, 1	The state of the s
implementing multiple projects that wou overall reliability of water supply in the implementation of five specific projects	laborative program that has been developed to improve the oly resiliency. This collaborative program includes ald manage surface water and groundwater to improve the watershed. The proposed Project includes the (Joint Projects) that are located within the Santa Ana River ould assist in achieving the objectives of SARCCUP.
This is to advise that the Inland Empire Utilities Agency (Lead Agency or Responsible)	has approved the above described project on the Agency)
February 20, 2019 and has made the following determine (Date)	minations regarding the above described projects,
 The project [☐ will ⊠ will not] have a significant An Environmental Impact Report was prepared fo ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pro Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was 	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [∑ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the finis is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded artificial in a variable to the General Public at: IEUA Website – http://www.ieua.org IEUA Office – 6075 Kimball Avenue, Chino, CA 91708	
Signature (Public Agency)	Title: GENERAL MANAGER
1 11	ceived filing at OPR:
Authority clied: Section 21083, Public Resources Code.	FEB 2 6 2019
MAR 21	

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Governmen's Office of Planning & Research



MAR 21 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

		programme New Consideration Co.	authors in the property of the party of the	Septiocolo III II II	
		Print	StartO	or Finalize&Ema	
		RECEIPT NU	JMBER:	whether are the construction	
		36 — 02		- 132	
		And the second s		NUMBER (If applicable)	
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201610	The second secon	SON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
EAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	.	DATE	The comment of the second of t	
nland Empire Utilities Agency			02252	019	
OUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	1		DOCUMENT NUMBER		
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE					
Santa Ana River Conservation and Conjunctive	e Use Project (SAF	RCCUP) Joi	nt Projects	3	
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT		PHONE NU		
nland Empire Utilities Agency			(909) 99	93-1646	
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
075 Kimball Avenue	Chino	CA	91708		
ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	Private Entity	
	**************************************	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	* CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
HECK APPLICABLE FEES:				0.074.04	
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$	0.00	
Exempt from fee					
 Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFVV No Effect Determination (attach) 					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	4)				
Li i de promotor, post (anno i promotor, rotate destribution desp)	2.				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee	an increased and material supplemental contracting and a final supplemental supplem	S		50.00	
Other		\$			
AYMENT METHOD: #1414					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	Name and Advances	3,321.00	
GNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITLE			
· Chille	sica Ruiz Denuty	Clark			
Jess Jess	sica Ruiz, Deputy	Clerk			

FEB 26 2019

STATECLEARINGHOUSE

TO:		FROM:
Office of Planning and Resea	arch	Public Agency: Inland Empire Utilities Agency
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	the companion of the contract
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 6075 Kimball Avenue
Sacramento, CA 93812-3044	Sacramento, CA 93014	Chino, CA 91708 Contact: Sylvie Lee
⊠ County Clerk		Contact: Sylvie Lee Phone: (909) 993-1646
County of: Riverside		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 2724 Gateway Drive		Same as above
		Address;
		Contact: Phone:
		May contribute and all their processing of a result of the second of the
Subject: Filing of Notice of Det	ermination in compliance v	with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	zhousa): 2016101079
State Clearingin/doc Number (ii	stomated to outlo creating	
Project Title: Santa Ana River C	onservation and Conjunctiv	e Use Project (SARCCUP) Joint Projects
Project Location (include county): San Bernardino County,	Riverside County, Orange County
Project Description: The SARCO	CUP is a watershed-scale co	illaborative program that has been developed to improve the ply resiliency. This collaborative program includes
		uld manage surface water and groundwater to improve the
overall relia	bility of water supply in the	watershed. The proposed Project includes the
		s (Joint Projects) that are located within the Santa Ana River
Watershed.	The five specific projects w	ould assist in achieving the objectives of SARCCUP.
This is to advise that the Inland	d Empire Utilities Agency	has approved the above described project on
This is to advise that the Inland	ead Agency or 🔲 Responsi	ble Agency)
F-1	w made the following detar	rminations regarding the above described projects.
February 20, 2019 and ha	is made the tottowing deter	imbations regarding the above described projects.
	1.00	effect on the environment.
 An Environmental Im A Negative Declaration 	pact Report was prepared to on was prepared for this pre	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. oject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		a condition of the approval of the project.
-		was not] adopted for this project.
A statement of Overriding	g Considerations [was	was not adopted for this project.
Findings [∑ were □ w	ere not] made pursuant to t	the provisions of CEQA. Governor's Office of Planning & Research
		- TO THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
This is to certify that the final EIR	with comments and respon	nses and record of project approval, or the Negative MAR 21 2019
		HAVET 5013
IEUA Website - http://www.ieua IEUA Office - 6075 Kimball Aver	org	STATE CLEADING
IEUA OIBCE - 0075 Khilbad Avel	me, ching Ort 77700	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Signature (Public Agency)		Title: GENERAL MANAGER
n. alantie	Data Pa	ceived filing at FILED / POSTED
Date: 2/25//	Date Re	County of Riverside Peter Aldana
		Assassor-County Clark-Recorder
	Sevemore Office of Plausing	(8.7%,000,000) E-201900204
Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Reference: Section 21000-21174, Public Resources	es Code	02/25/2019 11:12 AM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 1
200 CTC0000F87	FEB 26 20	\$ 1 m
	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	removed: By: Danity
	STATE GLEARING	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	•	Receipt#;	19-506/6
	State Clearinghouse #	(if applicable):	2016101079
Lead Agency: INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY	o na nguya kanamana na	Date:	02/25/2019
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	-pycywyddustiddwr y ysgainiau ystun gyfyg saws af ydd faestaulyg, gag y blife fyn ac mwysau.	Document No: E-2	201900204
Project Title: SANTA ANA RIVER CONSERVATION AND	CONJUNCTIVE USE P	ROJECT (SARC	CUP) JOINT
Project Applicant Name: INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGEN	CY	Phone Number: (90	9) 993-1646
Project Applicant Address: 6075 KIMBALL AVENUE, CHINO	, CA 91708	arrivatura. Malliolo de la companio	
Project Applicant: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY			
	Weight and Transport of the Control		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resource) Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administration Fee Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect) Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemp	Daiermination (Form Assoched))		
Signature and fitty of person receiving payment:	MANAGAMMAN MANAGAMAN	ortiferior grant with the second seco	
Notes:			
		Generica Office	of Flancing & Flanzasch
		FEB	26 2019
			ADIate vi irasen

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County

Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

* \$ R 0 0 1 0 6 5 9 3 2 8 \$ *

201985000171 1:09 pm 02/25/19

323 0R02 Z01

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

DEPUTY

	0.00 50.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
TO:		FROM:		
○ Office of Planning and Rese For U.S. Mail:	arch Street Address:	Public Agency: Inland Em	pire Utilities Agency	11A
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street	Address: 6075 Kimball Av	enue enue	011
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Chino, CA 91708		
		Contact: Sylvic Lee Phone: (909) 993-1646		
County of: Orange		Lead Agency (if different f	rom above):	
Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza,	Room 101 & 106	Same as above		
Santa Ana, CA 92701	***	Address:		
		Contact:		
		Phone:		
Subject: Filing of Notice of De	termination in compliance v	vith Section 21108 or 21152 o	f the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	house): 2016101079		
Project Title: Santa Ana River C	Conservation and Conjunctive	e Use Project (SARCCUP) Joi	nt Projects	
Project Location (include county): San Bernardino County,	Riverside County, Orange Cou	inty	
Project Description: The SAPC	CLID is a watershed scale as	Unhaming process that has be	on dayahanad to improve the	
Project Description: The SARCE Santa Ana l	River watershed's water supr	oly resiliency. This collaboration	ve program includes	
implementi	ng multiple projects that wo	uld manage surface water and	groundwater to improve the	
		watershed. The proposed Proje (Joint Projects) that are located		
Watershed.	The five specific projects w	ould assist in achieving the obj	ectives of SARCCUP.	
February 20, 2019 and he (Date) 1. The project [will \(\times \) 2. \(\times \) An Environmental Im \(\times \) A Negative Declaration	will not] have a significant apact Report was prepared f on was prepared for this pro	minations regarding the above	provisition of Flavois of Flavois of Flavois of CEQA.	
A statement of Overriding	@ Considerations [] was	was not] adopted for this p was not] adopted for this p be provisions of CEQA. was Office of Planning & Res	project.	HOUS HOUS
This is to certify that the final EIR Declaration, is available to the Ge	with comments and respon neral Public at:	uses and record of project app:	roval, or the Negative	
IEUA Website - http://www.ieua IEUA Office - 6075 Kimball Ave	o,org			
Signature (Public Agency)	LICE CHING, CA 917003	Title:	SE NEBAL MANAGE	6
Date: 2/25/19	DataRa	acived filing at ORR:	EILER	À
- Company of the format of the	- P(DSTED	FILEL	,
Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Reference; Section 21000-21174, Public Resource	Code.	EB 2 5 2019	FEB 2 5 2019	
iminishes populati 11000-11 [14] Lanie genome	L3 COM	CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT	URANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER	R DEPARTME
	OLONION COOLLI		1 11	

DEPUTY



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753,5a (Rev. 01/01/18) Previously DI	FG 753.5a	Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		A Commence of the London		i manzoacinan
		RECEIPT NUM		
			DO 0168	
				BER (Il applicable)
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20161010	79	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY			02/25/201	9
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	THE STATE OF THE S	W. W. C. W.	DOCUMENT	UMBER
Orange			20198500	0171
PROJECT TITLE	**			*************
SANTA ANA RIVER CONSERVATION AND CONJU	NCTIVE USE PROJE	CT (SARCC	UP) JOINT F	PROJECTS
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	1AIL	PHONE NUMB	
INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY			(909) 993-	1646
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
6075 KIMBALL AVE	CHINO	CA	91708	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			155	
	Other Special District	State A	gency [Private Entity
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	MAR 21 25	235478 \$ 1112.00 \$ 2HOUSE \$860.00 \$ \$ \$		0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
- Count - Credit - Contact	10184112			
SIGNATURE - AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE	***************************************	
x/novelia Alok NAD	IA AL OBAIDI, DEF	PUTY CLER	RK	
			FER DO	andog a Radama 2019 VGHOVSE

COPY - CDFW/ASB

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

		Receip	ot#:	19-78594
	State Clearing	house # (if applicab	le):	2016101079
Lead Agency: INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY		Date		03/21/2019
County Agency of Filting: RIVERSIDE		Document No:	E-20	1900292
Project Title: SANTA ANA RIVER CONSERVATION AND	CONJUCTIVE	USE PROJECT (SA	RCCL	IP) JOINT
Project Applicant Name: INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGEN	CY	Phone Number:	(908	9) 993-1646
Project Applicant Address: 6075 KIMBALL AVENUE, CHINO,	, CA 91708			
Project Applicant: LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY				
ā				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report				
Negative Declaration				
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resource	s Control Board On	(y)		
Project Subject to Certifled Regulatory Programs		******		
County Administration Fee				\$0.00
Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect 1	Determination (For	m Attached))		
Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemp	otton)			
		Total Received		\$50.00
a g				
		*		
×	2/1			
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	100	Dept	ıty	
- Company	<u>;</u>			
Notes:	1.0			

